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1. The Systematic Country Diagnostic (SCD) presents a timely and evidence-based assessment of the constraints a country has to address and the opportunities it can embrace to accelerate progress toward the goals of ending extreme poverty and promoting shared prosperity in a sustainable way. Spurring poverty reduction and inclusive growth will be central themes of the SCD analysis, with concerted attention to issues of sustainability. The SCD draws upon all available information and, where necessary, involves new analysis.  
2. The WBG has initiated preparation of a Systematic Country Diagnostic (SCD).  Consultations will be undertaken with interested stakeholders.  For more information, please see contacts below.
3. Contacts:

Regional Director for the South Caucasus: Henry G. Kerali

Title: Country Director

Tel: +99532 291 30 96 / 291 23 56 ext. 238
Email: hkerali@worldbank.org
Location: Tbilisi, Georgia

Team Leaders (WB): 
Luis-Felipe Lopez Calva

Title: Lead Economist, Poverty

Tel: (202) 473-4123

Email: lflopezcalva@worldbank.org
Location: Washington, D.C.

Rashmi Shankar

Title: Program Leader for Inclusive Growth, South Caucasus Department

Tel: (202) 492-2616/+995577433424

Email: rshankar@worldbank.org
Location: Tbilisi, Georgia

Team Leaders (IFC):  
Aliya Azimova
Title: Country Officer

Tel:  +99412 4977698/ 5255+435
Email: aazimova@ifc.org
Location:  Baku, Azerbaijan
Iuliia Mironova
Title: Research Analyst
Tel: (202) 473-5655
Email: IMironova@ifc.org
Location:  Washington, D.C.
Team Leader (MIGA):  Franciscus Linden 

Title: Sr. Risk Management Officer
Tel: (202) 473-1742
Email: flinden@worldbank.org
Location:  Washington, D.C.
Head Quarters Contact (WB):  Carla Pittalis

Title: Country Officer

Tel: (202) 473-9597
Email: cpittalis@worldbank.org
Location:  Washington, D.C.
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Washington, D.C. 20433

Telephone:  (202) 458-5454

Fax:  (202) 522-1500
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